Admission Course — Experience Credit Hours

The OAA Admission Course lecture hours are approved on a straight time basis for experience credit and the distribution per lecture relevant to

the CERB and ERB categories is given below:

Admission Course Modules

Planning and Development Approvals

The Building Code Act and the Building Permit
Application Process

Ontario Building Code Compliance Data:
Concepts and Code Analysis

Bid Theory and Bid Practice
Construction Act
Contract Administration and General Review

Contract Administration and General Review

Legal Aspects: Professional Liability and
Architects’ Contracts

Professional Responsibility, Ethics and
Membership in a Self-Regulating Profession

IAP Experience Categories

A6: Code Research

A6: Code Research

A6: Code Research

B13: Procurement and Contract Award
B14: Construction Phase — Office

B14: Construction Office — Office

B15: Construction Phase: Site

C17: Business/Practice Management

C17: Business/Practice Management

OTP Experience Categories

A6: Code Research

AB: Code Research

A6: Code Research

B11: Bidding and Contract Negotiation
B12: Construction Phase — Office
B12: Construction Phase — Office
B13: Construction Phase — Site

C15: Office Management

C:15 Office Management

Total

Credit Hours

Online

3.0

3.0

6.0

3.0

3.0

1.5

1.5

3.0

3.0

27.0





